Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		104/18/2006	United States National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marquis Who's Who LLC
Street Address:	603 Central Avenue
City:	New Providence
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923629	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	1959899	MARQUIS WHO'S WHO
Registration Number:	2241435	MARQUIS WHO'S WHO
Registration Number:	2447663	NATIONAL REGISTER PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2254665	THE COMPLETE MARQUIS WHO'S WHO ON CD-ROM
Registration Number:	509921	WHO WAS WHO IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	991399	WHO'S WHO
Registration Number:	2247047	WHO'S WHO IN ADVERTISING
Registration Number:	2275121	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	378389	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	1529670	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN LAW
Registration Number:	2278704	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN NURSING
Registration Number:	2247065	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN POLITICS

TRADEMARK

900047178 **REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0185**

Registration Number:	1599566	WHO'S WHO IN ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	1106632	WHO'S WHO IN FINANCE & INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2242351	WHO'S WHO IN MEDICINE AND HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2244179	WHO'S WHO IN RELIGION
Registration Number:	1805247	WHO'S WHO IN SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2245357	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION
Registration Number:	1730993	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION
Registration Number:	769205	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN HISTORY
Registration Number:	2245379	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN LAW
Registration Number:	2247021	WHO'S WHO IN RELIGION
Registration Number:	2231435	VIDEO APPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2337663	BIOFORM
Registration Number:	696101	WHO'S WHO IN THE EAST
Registration Number:	2275120	WHO'S WHO IN THE MEDIA AND COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	696099	WHO'S WHO IN THE MIDWEST
Registration Number:	696098	WHO'S WHO IN THE SOUTH AND SOUTHWEST
Registration Number:	696100	WHO'S WHO IN THE WEST
Registration Number:	931159	WHO'S WHO IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2245380	WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN WOMEN
Registration Number:	729754	WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN WOMEN
Registration Number:	1538128	WHO'S WHO OF EMERGING LEADERS IN AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8663

Email: nytrademark@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Simon Bock

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330591-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simon Bock
Signature:	/sb/
Date:	04/21/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOC059#page1.tif source=DOC059#page3.tif source=DOC059#page4.tif source=DOC059#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest, effective as of April 12, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), is made by NATIONAL CITY BANK, as "Agent" for the "Secured Parties" (as defined in the "Security Agreement", as defined herein) with a principal place of business at One South Broad Street, 14th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 (the "Agent"), in favor of MARQUIS WHO'S WHO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 603 Central Avenue, New Providence, New Jersey 07974 (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2004, Debtor and Agent entered into a certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") which provided for the grant by Debtor to Agent of a security interest in the trademarks described on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, (the "Trademarks") owned by Debtor; and

WHEREAS, on August 18, 2004, Agent recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce at Reel/Frame 2928/0870, the Security Agreement, evidence of its security in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, as of the Effective Date, Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks, as listed on Schedule A, and (2) reassigns to Debtor all right, title, and interest that Agent may have had in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the applications for and registrations thereof, and all renewals and extensions thereof, and any and all causes of action for infringement thereof, and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof. Agent specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective as to the Trademarks, and that Agent does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Trademarks.

Agent acknowledges and confirms that the terms and conditions of this Release of Security Interest shall be effective evidence of the release of the security interests in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SCHEDULE A

Mark or Application	Registration Number or Serial Number	Date of Registration or Application
MARQUIS	1,923,629	Oct. 3, 1995
MARQUIS WHO'S WHO	1,959,899	March 5, 1996
MARQUIS WHO'S WHO	2,241,435	April 27, 1999
NATIONAL REGISTER PUBLISHING	2,447,663	May 1, 2001
THE COMPLETE MARQUIS WHO'S WHO ON CD ROM	2,254,665	June 22, 1999
WHO'S WAS WHO IN AMERICA (Stylized Lettering)	509,921	May 17, 1949
WHO'S WHO (Stylized Letters)	991,399	Aug. 20, 1974
WHO'S WHO IN ADVERTISING	2,247,047	May 25, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICA	2,275,121	Sept. 7, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICA (Stylized Letters)	378,389	June 11, 1940
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION	2,245,357	May 18, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION	1,730,993	Nov. 10, 1992
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN HISTORY	769,205	May 5, 1964
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN LAW	2,245,379	May 18, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN LAW	1,529,670	March 14, 1989
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN NURSING	2,278,704	Sept. 21, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN POLITICS	2,247,065	May 25, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN ENTERTAINMENT	1,599,566	June 5, 1990
WHO'S WHO IN FINANCE & INDUSTRY	1,106,632	Nov. 21, 1978
WHO'S WHO IN MEDICINE AND HEALTHCARE	2,242,351	May 4, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN RELIGION	2,244,179	May 11, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN RELIGION	2,247,021	May 25, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1,805,247	Nov. 16, 1993

Mark or Application	Registration Number or Serial Number	Date of Registration or Application
WHO'S WHO IN THE EAST	696,101	April 12, 1960
WHO'S WHO IN THE MEDIA AND COMMUNICATIONS	2,275,120	Sept. 7, 1999
WHO'S WHO IN THE MIDWEST	696,099	April 12, 1960
WHO'S WHO IN THE SOUTH AND SOUTHWEST	696,098	April 12, 1960
WHO'S WHO IN THE WEST	696,100	April 12, 1960
WHO'S WHO IN THE WORLD	931,159	March 21, 1972
WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN WOMEN	2,245,380	May 18, 1999
WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN WOMEN	729,754	April 10, 1962
WHO'S WHO OF EMERGING LEADERS IN AMERICA	1,538,128	May 9, 1989

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

NATIONAL CITY BANK as Agent for the Secured Parties

Name:

Senior Vice President

Notary Public

Commonwoulth
STATE OF Pennsylvania)

ss.:

COUNTY OF Philadelphia)

On the 18th day of April, 2006, before me personally came Michael Grimes, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Senter VP of NATIONAL CITY BANK and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of April, 2006.

NOTARIAL SEAL MICHAEL S. ETKINS, Notery Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires June 23, 2008

NYC01_84124898_1_330591_00003 4/4/2006 1:46 PM

RECORDED: 04/21/2006